



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
BLAPL No.144 of 2026

P. Shiva & Others ... ***Petitioner***

*Mr. S. Jena, proxy counsel appearing
on behalf of Mr. B.B. Routray, Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha ... ***Opposite Party***

Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL): 23.03.2026

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter on 30th March, 2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge